BILL NO.	24-01	FIRST READING	01-02-2024
INTRODUCED BY	Antey	SECOND READING	01-02-2024
ORDINANCE NO.	24-01	PASSED	01-02-2024

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 2, 2024, IN THE CITY OF LAKE LOTAWANA, MISSOURI, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ELECTING ONE (1) ALDERMAN, WARD 1, ONE (1) ALDERMAN, WARD 2, AND ONE (1) ALDERMAN, WARD 3, EACH WITH A TWO (2) YEAR TERM

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Lake Lotawana finds that there is to be elected, at the General Election, to be held on April 2, 2024, three (3) Aldermen, one (1) for each ward to each serve a two (2) year term, that due notice has been given to the qualified persons to file a Statement of Candidacy for such office; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen finds and determines that the time of such filing notice of such candidacy has expired and that three (3) persons have filed such notice of candidacy each for a two (2) year therm.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF LAKE LOTAWANA, MISSOURI, that:

SECTION 1. The three (3) persons filing a Statement of Candidacy are Jan Rase, Larry Antey, and Ruth Neighbors.

SECTION 2. The General Election of the City of Lake Lotawana, Missouri, shall be held on April 2, 2024, for the purpose of electing three (3) persons to serve as members of the Board of Aldermen of the City of Lake Lotawana, Missouri, each for a term of two (2) years.

SECTION 3. The City Clerk of the City of Lake Lotawana, Missouri, is hereby directed to make due notice, as provided by law in regard to such election, to the Jackson County Election Board by January 23, 2024.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and adoption.

SECTION 5. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict with this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Lake Lotawana, Missouri, this 2nd day of January, 2024.

The aye and nay votes recorded as follows:

Neighbors -	Aye	Carlson -	Absent
Rase -	Aye	Antey -	Aye
Ogilvie -	Absent	Sanders Hal	1 - Aye

APPROVED this 2^{nd} day of January, 2024

MAYOR, Tracy Rasmussen

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK, Lauran Kurtz